

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13243/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in CRA No.168/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAHALCHAND LALOOCHAND PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL MOHANLAL MEHTA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Beriwal,Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.2 & 7
is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER