

d

ITEM NO.2

IN COURT NO.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13243/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2011
in CRA No. 168/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)
NAHALCHAND LALOOCHAND PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL MOHANLAL MEHTA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
Date: 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER